
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL AVE_D

Alain Pascual 10 10 2 6 1 1 0 9 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1500 600 900 600 5 20,0 0 10 3 2 15 867

Alberto Marrero 6 5 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 733 333 400 400 5 14,2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alejandro Fernandez 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 66,2 0 3 4 1 8 875

Alexander Colome 8 5 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1225 625 600 600 4 16,2 0 6 0 0 6 1000

Alfredo Acen 18 12 4 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 6 1 1 0 0 0 778 444 333 167 10 44,0 0 5 0 0 5 1000

Ariel Delgado 23 17 7 7 4 1 1 16 0 0 8 0 0 6 1 2 0 0 0 1506 565 941 412 10 48,0 0 10 0 0 10 1000

Carlos Misat 5 5 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 400 400 400 2 9,2 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Carlos Perez 19 17 5 6 4 0 0 10 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1009 421 588 353 10 38,2 2 12 3 0 15 1000

Dachel Magaña 7 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 452 286 167 167 5 21,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dariel Rodriguez 32 31 11 15 6 1 2 29 0 0 13 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1435 500 935 484 13 61,2 1 19 3 3 25 880

David Pino 25 21 10 13 0 0 3 22 0 0 6 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1648 600 1048 619 14 57,2 1 26 12 5 43 884

Dayan Diaz 31 26 11 11 2 1 0 15 0 0 8 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1093 516 577 423 13 61,0 3 22 14 2 38 947

Eduardo Rodriguez 6 5 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 533 333 200 200 3 10,0 0 7 0 0 7 1000

Ivan Ramirez 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 500 250 250 250 5 18,0 0 8 1 1 10 900

Jorge L. Herrera 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 1 4,2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jorge Landin 5 5 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 400 400 400 4 15,1 0 1 1 0 2 1000

Maikel Perez 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 650 400 250 250 4 17,0 1 5 0 0 5 1000

Mario Pitalugo 8 7 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 661 375 286 286 4 17,2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Paolo Gutierrez 18 16 4 5 2 0 0 7 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 826 389 438 313 13 51,2 0 9 2 1 12 917

Reinier Navarrete 29 25 12 12 3 0 3 24 0 0 9 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1477 517 960 480 13 54,2 0 16 1 1 18 944

Renato Muñoz 8 7 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 661 375 286 286 4 15,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Rolando Zayas 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Santiago Blanco 7 5 2 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1371 571 800 600 3 15,0 1 12 1 0 13 1000

Yaser J. Gonzalez 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2667 667 2000 500 1 5,0 0 2 0 1 3 667

Yasmani Delgado 13 13 5 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 769 385 385 385 7 33,0 0 4 6 1 11 909

Yasser Gonzalez 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1667 667 1000 667 1 5,0 0 4 0 0 4 1000

Yerlandi Ramirez 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 500 500 0 0 1 5,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yoandri Romero 21 16 8 6 2 1 0 10 0 0 2 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1149 524 625 375 11 51,2 0 9 0 2 11 818

Yoandri Valdes 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 333 333 0 0 1 6,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yohander Valdes 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yohaner Valdes 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yohanne Valdes 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 1 5,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yojaine Valdes 6 6 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 3 10,2 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Yusmani Delgado 19 18 7 6 1 0 0 7 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 757 368 389 333 8 35,0 0 7 6 3 16 813

Yusmel Alonso 21 16 7 5 1 1 0 8 0 0 3 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 929 429 500 313 8 35,2 0 5 3 4 12 667

TOTAL 376 321 110 126 28 7 10 198 0 0 80 0 6 47 4 11 1 1 3 1080 463 617 393 14 68,2 4 206 60 27 293 908

X TORNEO DEL CONTE-25/26 Eliminatoria

Coral Negro



PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PRO L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Alejandro Fernandez 14 13 13 1 10 3 769 0 0 316 361 119 80 60 14 39 4 18 9 3 0 6 0 2 0 0 66,2 2,37 6,30 377

Jorge Landin 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 16 19 8 12 6 1 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,0 5,50 21,00 500

TOTAL 15 14 13 1 10 4 714 0 0 332 380 127 92 66 15 42 4 18 12 5 0 6 0 2 0 0 68,2 2,46 6,73 383

Lanzadores


